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A000167305 ANWESHA  NANDY Female No  1 1 UR  9  539.00  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919673 SUPRIYA  YADAV Female No  2 2 UR  14  539.00  6207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258919 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  3 3 UR  4  533.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626344 DONA  MONDAL Female No  4  1 4 SC  2  515.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627825 MOULI  SAHU Female No  5 5 UR  6  513.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285275 SABARNIKA  DAS Female No  6 6 UR  9  509.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611218 BIPASHA  DAS Female No  7  2 7 SC  2  496.00  7280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000428343 JOYEE  DEY Female No  8 8 UR  6  492.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261249 RHITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  9 9 UR  10  480.00  6814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000952586 ANKITA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  4  475.00  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849016 MD NAWEED MASROOR Male No  11  1 11 OBC-A  9  471.00  7211.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733507 SAHELI  PATRA Female No  12 12 UR  10  466.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656518 SOURADIP  SARKAR Male No  13 13 UR  2  465.00  7124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140673 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  14  1 14 OBC-B  6  460.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962152 NISHA  BHAGAT Female No  15 15 UR  9  459.00  6396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001366067 BRISTI  ADHYA Female No  16 16 UR  7  457.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184255 DEBASHIS  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  8  454.00  6287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000399675 ANINDA  PODDAR Male No  18 18 UR  4  452.00  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858889 KAROBI  MONDAL Female No  19  3 19 SC  2  451.00  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090688 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  20  4 20 SC  6  451.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023142 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  21  5 21 SC  9  451.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451053 MANDIRA  BASAK Female No  22 22 UR  1  450.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654576 GOUTAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  23 23 UR  5  448.00  6201.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971242 DIYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  24 24 UR  6  446.00  6332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899994 SOMA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  2  445.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395848 SIKHA RANI MANNA Female No  26  2 26 OBC-B  5  443.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757498 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  27  6 27 SC  6  440.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241422 RANIK  MONDAL Male No  28  7 28 SC  7  439.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665350 MEGHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  29 29 UR  12  439.00  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362784 SAYANTINI  SAHA Female No  30 30 UR  10  437.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001421266 SREETAMA  ADHIKARY Female No  31 31 UR  8  436.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226616 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  32  3 32 OBC-B  18  431.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000796657 MOUSUMI  SAHA Female No  33 33 UR  4  425.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695892 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  34  2 34 OBC-A  5  418.00  7573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263962 SAYANTANI  SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  2  417.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001360664 SK SAJEDA YASMIN Female No  36 36 UR  10  413.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000727543 ETOSHREE  SAHA Female No  37 37 UR  12  410.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659038 SUNANDA  PAYRA Female No  38 38 UR  4  406.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212775 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  39  8 39 SC  2  405.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144202 SANGITA  HALDER Female No  40  9 40 SC  6  402.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169204 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  41  3 41 OBC-A  14  400.00  7282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308979 SAMPA  BANGAL Female No  42  10 42 SC  7  400.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001166924 AISIKA  MANNA Female No  43 43 UR  21  400.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011588 SHREYA  PRADHAN Female No  44 44 UR  5  395.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103924 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  45  4 45 OBC-A  7  394.00  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001102373 ROSNI  SHAW Female No  46 46 UR  13  391.00  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498421 LUCKY  PATEL Female No  47 47 UR  1  391.00  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545736 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  48  4 48 OBC-B  25  389.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641530 DEBIKA  GOSWAMI Female No  49 49 UR  4  386.00  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000557957 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  50 50 UR  2  386.00  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084461 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  51  1 51 EWS  3  385.00  7014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416028 AYONIKA  DAS Female No  52 52 UR  4  382.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332732 KUSHOL  MONDAL Male No  53 53 UR  5  382.00  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294062 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  54  11 54 SC  6  381.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317008 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  55  12 55 SC  17  380.00  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782575 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  56 56 UR  4  379.00  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972897 DIPIKA  SARKAR Female No  57  13 57 SC  17  374.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706929 SAYANTIKA  BISWAS Female No  58 58 UR  6  370.00  6938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709698 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  59  5 59 OBC-B  5  370.00  6169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520606 KIRAN  DAS Male Yes  60 60 UR  10  368.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001836848 ANTARA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  61 61 UR  14  363.00  7526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874237 SOUMOJIT  DAS Male No  62 62 UR  8  362.00  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056064 DIPANJANA  BISWAS Female No  63  14 63 SC  3  362.00  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595043 SURAJIT  DAS Male No  64 64 UR  10  361.00  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044503 DIP  MAITRA Male No  65 65 UR  8  358.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375112 POUSHALI  DAS Female No  66 66 UR  4  357.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193077 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  67  15 67 SC  10  354.00  6478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290164 AYUSHI  CHANDRA Female No  68 68 UR  5  354.00  6432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177271 MANTISA  BAKSHI Female No  69 69 UR  5  353.00  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160952 SANDIP  ADHIKARI Male No  70 70 UR  3  353.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079055 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  71  16 71 SC  14  353.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342559 SANCHITA  THAKUR Female No  72 72 UR  12  352.00  6631.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033307 PIJUS KUMAR DAS Male No  73 73 UR  7  350.00  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379434 RITIMA  DEBNATH Female No  74 74 UR  4  349.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073169 USHA  DAS Female No  75  17 75 SC  5  348.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002246541 GAURAV  FALIA Male No  76 76 UR  9  342.00  7604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116559 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  77 77 UR  3  340.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640982 SUPRITI  BERA Female No  78  18 78 SC  7  340.00  7291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295774 RUPSA  DAS Female No  79 79 UR  1  334.00  6740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276570 RIYA  MISTRI Female No  80  19 80 SC  1  332.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001644289 DEBOLINA  PODDER Female No  81 81 UR  14  330.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165866 RUPALI  NAHA SARKAR Female No  82 82 UR  2  329.00  10398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598835 RAKHI  DAS Female No  83  20 83 SC  2  329.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986554 AFSARA  KHATOON Female No  84 84 UR  2  328.00  7332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000555666 AFROJA  KHATUN Female No  85 85 UR  2  327.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001133479 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  86 86 UR  7  324.00  7024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000619266 SUBHOJIT  HALDAR Male No  87 87 UR  5  323.00  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153478 BISWAJIT  SAHA Male No  88 88 UR  1  323.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699435 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  89  21 89 SC  4  321.00  7405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000141908 WAHIDA  RAHAMAN Female No  90 90 UR  4  319.00  6407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Gurudas College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:21.07

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001388518 SURASHREE  BAIDYA Female No  91 91 UR  8  316.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168250 TANIA  SOME Female No  92 92 UR  2  316.00  6201.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230351 ANKITA  DAS Female No  93 93 UR  4  314.00  6446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001850583 NAYAN  HALDER Male No  94 94 UR  6  311.00  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876697 RIYA  DAS Female No  95  22 95 SC  8  307.00  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444127 TANUSREE  GHOSH Female No  96  5 96 OBC-A  2  307.00  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194244 RAHUL  BARUI Male No  97  23 97 SC  8  302.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104293 TUSHAR  PAIK Male No  98  24 98 SC  4  296.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102745 PAPAI  DAS Male No  99 99 UR  3  293.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124138 BITHI  SARDAR Female No  100  25 100 SC  3  289.00  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435726 UDIT KUMAR BISWAS Male No  101  26 101 SC  10  271.00  7222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989337 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  102  27 102 SC  16  268.00  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001849016 MD NAWEED MASROOR Male No  11  1 1 OBC-A  9  471.00  7211.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695892 GOLAM  RABBANI Male No  34  2 2 OBC-A  5  418.00  7573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001169204 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  41  3 3 OBC-A  14  400.00  7282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000103924 TABASSUM  SULTANA Female No  45  4 4 OBC-A  7  394.00  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444127 TANUSREE  GHOSH Female No  96  5 5 OBC-A  2  307.00  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002140673 SAMIR KUMAR SHAW Male No  14  1 1 OBC-B  6  460.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395848 SIKHA RANI MANNA Female No  26  2 2 OBC-B  5  443.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226616 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  32  3 3 OBC-B  18  431.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001545736 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  48  4 4 OBC-B  25  389.00  6262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709698 RHITIKA  GHOSH Female Yes  59  5 5 OBC-B  5  370.00  6169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000626344 DONA  MONDAL Female No  4  1 1 SC  2  515.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611218 BIPASHA  DAS Female No  7  2 2 SC  2  496.00  7280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858889 KAROBI  MONDAL Female No  19  3 3 SC  2  451.00  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002090688 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  20  4 4 SC  6  451.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023142 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  21  5 5 SC  9  451.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757498 ESITA  MANDAL Female No  27  6 6 SC  6  440.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000241422 RANIK  MONDAL Male No  28  7 7 SC  7  439.00  6925.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212775 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  39  8 8 SC  2  405.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144202 SANGITA  HALDER Female No  40  9 9 SC  6  402.00  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308979 SAMPA  BANGAL Female No  42  10 10 SC  7  400.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294062 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  54  11 11 SC  6  381.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317008 KHUSHI  MONDAL Female No  55  12 12 SC  17  380.00  6656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972897 DIPIKA  SARKAR Female No  57  13 13 SC  17  374.00  6918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056064 DIPANJANA  BISWAS Female No  63  14 14 SC  3  362.00  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193077 SONALI  SARDAR Female No  67  15 15 SC  10  354.00  6478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001079055 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  71  16 16 SC  14  353.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000073169 USHA  DAS Female No  75  17 17 SC  5  348.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000640982 SUPRITI  BERA Female No  78  18 18 SC  7  340.00  7291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276570 RIYA  MISTRI Female No  80  19 19 SC  1  332.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598835 RAKHI  DAS Female No  83  20 20 SC  2  329.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001699435 SUBHAM  BARUI Male No  89  21 21 SC  4  321.00  7405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000876697 RIYA  DAS Female No  95  22 22 SC  8  307.00  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194244 RAHUL  BARUI Male No  97  23 23 SC  8  302.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104293 TUSHAR  PAIK Male No  98  24 24 SC  4  296.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124138 BITHI  SARDAR Female No  100  25 25 SC  3  289.00  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435726 UDIT KUMAR BISWAS Male No  101  26 26 SC  10  271.00  7222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989337 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  102  27 27 SC  16  268.00  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001084461 RUMPA  DHARA Female No  51  1 1 EWS  3  385.00  7014.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


